TAMIYA

GRS

PARTS x1
51253

FYIR=FwF ce-erexq
Upper deck 4004049
Oberes Deck

Platine supérieure

Od7F W ceveeeneas X1
Lower deck 4004048
Chassisboden

Chassis inférieur

oo

OOOOOOOOODOOOOOOO)

(=
=

OOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOO)

3
o

S

ZAYRIVIN—RF— -+ X1 IRA =) +enee X2
Front damper stay 4034016 Wheel 53475
Vordere Dampferstrebe Rad

Support d’amortisseur avant Roue

U I— AT ereene X1

Rear damper stay 4034017

Hintere Dampferstrebe
Support d’amortisseur arriére

C

O
5m—ll__

i}
@ o

O@C’QO

7 7T 0
(000000000000) | | <°0000°°0°000

( . ’ PARTS x1
51000

PARTS x1 L
F2:51106 F4:51107

KBEBRDIEHFY MEFER
IR EEBIDENBDET,
*Specifications are subject to
change without notice.
*Technische Daten kénnen im
Zuge ohne Ankiindigung veréndert
werden.

YCaractéristiques pouvant &tre
modifiées sans information préal-
able.

0 PARTS x1
9114036

TEISE

Not used. [J—L]
Nicht verwenden. 5

Non utilisées. Q Q

e
S{U_

r~ § {L
@ PARTS x1 @ q @
53890 1] 11
13 8 7
10 1 11
1] |1
© 59  JC€
NRILE (R) reerveneee X ANRILE (F7) reereeenes x1 DI IR IC— ee e X FPUTFHIRAT veeree x1 RIASIWFa—T - x1 AT YRN— reeeenenans X1
Drive belt (long) 6244014 Drive belt (short) 6244015 Urethane bumper 6275070 Antenna pipe 6095010 Spiral tube 8000107 Sticker 9494107
Antriebsriemen (lang) Antriebsriemen (kurz) Urethan-StoBfénger Antennenrohr Spiralschlauch Autkleber
Courroie (longue) Courroie {courte} Pare-chocs en mousse Gaine d'antenne Tube spiralé Autocollant
E—Y—IUr MR .
Motor mount bag BM6 2X9mm v 7 b -;E—@:—?’jzh
Motor-Befesti teile-Beutel X1 Shaft YVaasrhk
otor-befestigungstere-Seute &= Achse Motor mount joint
Sachet de support moteur ) Axe BM11 x3 Verbindungsstick der
BM4 E¥9—>vI7bRbvit— 9804316 Motorhalterung
x1 Center shaft stopper Entretoises de support
aas5705  Stopfen der Zentralwelle m() :] moteur
Blocage d’axe central S T
BM1 XxFzFuvsmzh E:W{ Center shaft BM12x1
X2 Steering post 3454455 Zentralwelle 3454445
9804314 Lagerzapfen der Lenkung " ! Axe central ANX—F RIS —
Colonnettes de direction e Spur gear holder
BM5 277uUvs7—i BM8 e 777 Suppor ce pignon
BM2 x2 X2 Steering am x1 Riemenscheiben-Deckel intermédiaire
3454447 sgpsoss Schubstange 3454454 (v e poulie
Py It—INIL T Ay RA Commande de direction
Upper bulkhead A

Oberer Querwand A
Cloison supérieure A

BM3 x2
3454449
Av/ILIAY KA
Lower bulkhead A
Untere Querwand A
Cloison inférieurs A

o~

BMS9 x1
3454455
¥ —7L—XR
Center brace (rear)
Zentralen Klammer
(hinten)

Barre centrale (arriére)

Motor mount (right}

Motor-Lager (rechts})
Support-moteur (droit)

21

42103 RCC TAO5 MS Chassis Kit (11054478)



AEELERFDULERIEASTVWEY,, FR.EYFr 2 VAELTHESTEEL,
PAR I S YExtra screws and nuts are included. Use them as spares.
YErsatzschrauben und -muttern liegen bei. Als Ersatzteile verwenden.

YDes vis et des écrous supplémentaires sont inclus. Les utiliser comme piéces de rechange.

NIV~ RESEE 2Z—YI v 7 NS BU2 3X2.5m Ex

Bulkhead bag Universal shaft bag x4 Grub screw (@) 48 @]
Lagerschild-Beutel Gelenkwelle-Beutel 53500 Madenschraube BRI T R (E)
Sachet de cloisons Sachet de cardans articulés Vis pointeau ?E 5 Ligftweight swing shaft (ilue)

Leichte Querwelle (blau)
— 53871 > QL
BU3 gri?jé?l:t” 4 Axe allégé (bleu)

w [O] xs = e
o [ ofmmmm O] b it () ® )

RA—ILTF 2RI X 0.8 BUB RAvoyv7h(@)
BL1 70vhr7UyyHRIIVMA BU1  wheel axle  — BU4 2 9.8mmszh1;ﬂ7 k X2 Swing shaft (black)
x1 Front bridge suspension mount 1A x4 Rad-Achse x4 Achse 53836 Querwelle (schwarz)
s3ge5  Vordere Befestigungsbriicke 1A 51094  Axede roue 53500 Axe Axe (noir)
Support de pont avant 1A

BLS Zwik—=/xoAvEB
X2 Upper bulkhead B
aas54446 Oberer Querwand B
Cloison supérieure B

BL2 Yx¥vrhiB
X1 Suspension mount 1B

51066  Aufhéngungs-Befestigung 1B BL7 x1 BL9 x1
Support de suspension 1B 3454450 3454452
E—H#—VUVhL vy —FL—ZF

Center brace (front)
Zentralen Klammer
(vorder)

Barre centrale (avant)

Motor mount (left)
Motor-Lager (links)
Support-moteur
(gauche)

BL3 #A¥orHIXB

®1 Suspension mount 1XB

sagoe  Aufhangungs-Befestigung 1XB
Support de suspension 1XB

BL4 vz > kD BL6 a7 /Lo~y KB BL8 ZRF7FUYIIUYY BL10 Y¥7v73<k(0%)

X1 Suspension mount 1D X2 Lower bulkhead B x1 Steering bridge X2 Rear upright (0°)

51068  Aufhangungs-Befestigung 1D 3454448 Untere Querwand B a454398 Lenkungs-Briicke 53807 Hinterer Achsschenkel (0°)
Support de suspension 1D Cloison inférieurs B Pontet de direction Fusée arriere (0°)

R— L7 7 RS BGS x »
Ball differential bag 53919 1 BG10 0'7‘/'7 ::'r/ta 1k
Kugeldifferential-Beutel STy E I %D ne-way join
Sachet de différentiels & billes S;ff jo/in?(long) & 53451 5;?::? :fgﬁinﬁnique
ommElw & Fw k Differential-Gelenk (lang)
BG1 Lock nut
X1 Sicherungsmutter

9949350 Ecrou nylstop

O BG2 3mm R F—)LR—JL 53919 Front one-way housing
X9 Ball F7Varv kR Gehéuse des vorderen Freilaufs
Kugel BG7 16T7—U— Diff joint (short) Logement de roue unidirectionnel
Bille x2 Pulley Differential-Gelenk (kurz)
51213 Rolle Accouplement de
BG3 x2 Poulie différentiel (court)
50880
F77L—k
Diff plate
Differentialplatte
Plaquette de diff

L

Accouplement de
différentiel (long) BG11 x1
3455874
BG9 x1 TOYRTYITANIIVY

FIRIVY
Diff spring
Differentialfeder
Ressort de diff

620X A MARF VT
Ball thrust bearing
Druckkugellager
Butée a billes

UTE=AFY N

34T Pinion gear BG12 R—iLz77—U— BG13 7avrovouxza47—U— BG14 105TR/t—F¥
34Z Motonitzel X1 Ball differential pulley X1 Front one-way pulley X1 Spur gear
Pignon moteur 34 dents 53935  Kugeldifferential-Antriebsrad 53936 ~ Vordere Freilauf-Riemenscheibe 53857 Stimradgetriebe

Poulie de diff Poulie a sens unique avant Pignon intermédiaire

& IX—ER RS

Damper parts bag @ BN5 2'""";_?.“;7
StoBdampfer Teile-Beutel ot Circlip
Sachet de pieces d’amortisseur

DLy Tvia
52\“ 3 Urethane bushing

Urethan-Buchse
Bague polyuréthane

BN9 Y VPRYEZAH—(VTH)

X1 Rear stabilizer rod (soft)

s1070 Hintere Stabilisatorstange (weich)
Barre anti-roulis arriére (mou)

53577

A=

50 g

x4 Oil seal

53576 Olabdichtung

1 I 11 Joint d'étanchéit

BN1 x4 ERR>OwER

FIR—FA1IL %1
Damper oil 53443
Dampfer-Ol
Huile pour
amortisseurs

BN10 x1 ososo2s

53575 Piston rod BN7 x4 JOYMRZESAYT—(EF 1T L)
Kolbenstange 53574 Front stabilizer rod (medium)
Axe de piston 3mmO Y ¥4 (U ay) Vordere Stabilisatorstange (mittel)
() R Silicone O-ring Barre anti-roulis avant (moyenne)
O BN2 E » e Silikon-O-Ring
x4 Iston Joint silicone

53573 Kolben

gy RH K
92\13 Rod guide
Stangenfiihrung
53574 Guide d*axe BNS8 x4

9444361
BN4 77RYAR—t— 12mmOY > &/ BN11 ov/ii—yuvy— BN12 1L ARTI VI (EFAT7 L B/E)
x4 Damper spacer O-ring x4 Damper cylinder x4 Coil spring (medium, white/yellow)
53574 Démpfer-Distanzring O-Ring 9804248 Dampfer-Zylinder 53440 Spiralfeder (mittel, weiB/gelb)
Entretoise d’amortisseur Joint Corps d’amortisseur Ressort hélicoidal (moyenne, blanc/jaune)

292 42103 RCC TAD5 MS Chassis Kit (11054478)




TAMIYA

NP YUY EeE

Ball bearing bag
Kugellager-Beutel

Sachet de roulements a billes

EREEEEB 9464009
Screw bag B
Schraubenbeutel B
Sachet de vis B

26X10mF vy FXO U 1—

iy

S 1om LA BB4 x1 yimdenkopfschraub
151087 Y Screw yinderkopischiraube
BF1 Ball bearing BF3 850~x7U>s BB1 x3 Schraube 9805868 Vis a téte cylindrique
5);1426 Kugellager X2 Ball bearing 9805763 Vis
Roulement a billes 53030 Kugellager
Roulement a billes 3XEmm7AME R BB5 2x25mm¥v v SR~
Screw X1 Cap screw
BF2 950~7U>y BF4 84075>y~Puvy BB2 x16 Schraube 9549350 Zylinderkopfschraube
<8 Ball bearing %2 Flanged ball bearing 9805990 Vis Vis & téte cylindrique
51090 Kugellager 9804315 Flansch-Kugeliager
Roulement a billes Roulement a flasque {Emm 3X10mm7SAMmME R mm IX5M7Zw hER
Screw Screw
BB3 %6 Schraube BB6 x2 Schraube
27— L\ ER S ASEE 9805957 Vis 51211 Vis
Shaft bag
Ao Bt 7w s
| ] Screw bag C BC4 25mEU>
BS4 x4 3%46miv 7k Schraubenbeutel C %1 E-Ring
O:Jl:w rO—-R—ILEYIEY 51093 Shaft Sachet de vis C 9805781 Circlip
Ball-head king pin ﬁghse S
Kugelkopf-Drehzapfen e hmm 1.6Xdamm¥ v FZX T Ua— BC5 =
O e e Gep scrw — x o
BC1 x4 Zylinderkopfschraube 50594 Achsg
BS2 46X47TmM7SyIIAF BS5 x2  26%x25myv+ 7k 9805893 Vis a téte cylindrique Axe
X2 Flanged tube 53825 Shaft
51100 Kragenrohr Achse mmmmm 3X10mm7k O —E X BCe T —ILINT
Tube a flasque Axe crew x4 Wheel hub
X BC2 x13 Schraube 53823 hﬁﬂadns.be
BS3 YRK—L L1 ] 26x22mev 7k 9804194 Vis oyeu deroue
G] %8 Suspension ball BS6 Shaft
50004  Aufhdngungs-Kugel X2 Achse m BC3 3X3mmf ERY BC7 11.5%0.5mmA~<—4—
Rotule de suspension 53825 Axe Grub screw X2 Spacer
;;5676 Madenschraube 53646 Distanzring
Vis pointeau Entretoise
RR—1— L5
Spacer bag

Distanzring-Beutel
Sachet d’entretoises

ERAKEED 464101
Screw bag D
Schraubenbeutel D
Sachet de vis D

e G v

BD4 xo 3x42m& —>Xv o)L v T~
2520043 Turn-buckle shaft

BH1 Aam7ZZryavory~ BH4 3X2mnA R —H— Spann-Achse
%4 Flange lock nut @ |:| X6 Spacer Biellette a pas inversés
53150 glcherunlg?muft?lr 53530 glstanz_nng
orou nylstop a flasque niretoise 0 DT
BH2 5%0.5mmA~N—4— BH5 3*1mmA~R—1— 5X 5mmt O ——JL BD5 x4 3x32m&—> Xy I )L v T b
Spacer Spacer 9805929 Tum-buckle shaft
9)(8242 16 Distanzring ;;5239 Distanzring BD1 Eﬁ" glf(gn?ctor Spann-Achse
Entretoise Entretoise 53906 X2 Co?mectgur 2 rotule Biellette a pas inversés
IXIMMAN—H— 3X0.5mmAN—H—
@ ETS Spacer @ H Eg‘s Spacer O@mm 5mmtd 0 —R—JL < e N
53539 Distanzring 53539 Distanzring Ball connector BD6 x1 3%x23m&—>/Xw 7w Tk
Entretoise Entretoise BD2 xs Kugelkopf 9804234 Turn-buckle shaft
Connecteur a rotule Spann-Achse
53842 Biellette a pas inversés
£ AREEA 9164098 BD3 M oo 3X10mM —> Xy ST b
Screw bag A AX8mm7AIE X x14 Kﬁggl?(g:?Mcl’th?el: Wm Tumn-buckle shaft
Schraubenbeutel A Screw 53640 Ecrou-connecteur & BD7 x4 Spann-Achse .
Sachet de vis A BA4 xas¢ Schraube rotule 53892 Biellette & pas inversés
9805767 Vis
3X IR R ﬂ:ﬂﬁﬁm SxGmAMER EREEEE  saea102 BE2 3X26m1ExY
Screw Screw bag E Grub screw
BA1 x17 Schraube BAS x2 Schraube Schraubenbeutel E m x12 Madenschraube
0R05765 v 9804210 Vis ) 0805777 e
s Sachet de vis E 1S pointeau
Gbmm IXEmMAALE 2 BAG M7V v— BE3 RA¥ETVE
Washer
Screw X2 Beil heib x4 Stabilizer end
BA2 x10 Schraube 50586 pellagecheibe saeq  Stabllisator-Endstiick
9804212 Vis ondelle Extrémité de barre anti-roulis
2.6X10mm% v B> I EZ |||||“||“|“||“|! XUV ERY [:mm 2.6 X 5mm3L R BE4 B¥ERbwit—
Tapping screw Mount screw Screw x4 Rod stopper
BA3 x1 Schneidschraube BA7 x2 Befestigungsschraube BE1 x3 Schraube 53827 Gestédnge-Stellring
50575 Vis taraudeuse 9805886 Vis de montage 9808025 Vis Bague de renvoi
TR&HE .
Tool bag b . N
Werkzeug-Beutel ﬁjﬁ;;?(;r(nzrmnl;‘) és;s;f;o);;
Sachet d’outillage SIMF U 4 A Y — Imbusschliissel (2mm)
Adjuster Clé Allen (2mm)

Einstellstiick

BT7 x20 Chape a rotule !
> ol . AL YF (1.5m) -+ X1
BT1 5X0.3mm L BT5 x2 ey FFLYF -+--X1 Yoy wrench (1.5mm) 50038
x4 Shim 51000 4mm/)\ d\.J 1: AY— Boxwrench 50038  |mbusschlissel (1,5mm)
Scheibe N N juster Steckschlisse! &
53587 i G—iRtz A N=2 7Y 2T () Einstellstiick Ol & b Clé Allen (1,5mmy)
:Siervo ssaver slgrlé\g ((Is(rlnflll)) BT8 x2 Chape a rotule
5X0.1mm< £y ervo-vaver-recer (keln) 51111 IR F ceenes %1 KL T HYZ eeeene X1
EIZ Shim Ressort de sauve-servo (petit) Wrench 4305026 Ball Diff Grease 53042
53587 Scheibe emmAF v T Mutternschliisse! Fett fur Kugeldifferential
Cale Snap pin Clé Graisse pour différentiel 4 billes
BT9 x10 Federstift
BT3 3%0.3mm> LA 9805702 Epingle métallique TEFT— «»-c++-e- x1 FUFTIT—TUR - X1
%2 Shim Double-sided tape 50171 Anti-wear grease 53439
53585 Scheibe BT6 x1 Doppelklebeband Verschleil minderndes Fett
Cale 51000 Adhésif double face Graisse anti-usure
_ BT10 A#v7E¥ (X) _
FrrrErvsS H—REsNK-RTYT T (X) Snap pin (large) FAAVIKVR --een x3 AR DT —F cneereen x1
Antenna cap Servo saver spring (large} 5’;129.__. Federstift (grof) Nylon band 50595 Sponge tape
Antennenkappe Servo-Saver-Feder (grofl) Epingle métallique Nylonband Schaumgummi-Klebeband

BT4 x1

Capuchon d'antenne

Ressort de sauve-servo (grand)

{grande)

Collier en nylon

Bande mousse

42103 RCC TAO05 MS Chassis Kit {11054478)




AFTER MARKET SERVICE CARD

When purchasing Tamiya replacement parts, please take

or send this form to your local Tamiya dealer so that the

garts required can be comectly identified and supplied.
lease note that specifications, availability and price are

subject to change without notice.

KUNDENNACHBETREUUNGS-KARTE

Wenn Sie TAMIYA-Ersatzteile kaufen méchten, nehmen Sie
bitte zur Unterstiitzung dieses Formular mit zu lhrem &rili-
chen Fachhandler. Bezliglich der Angaben, der Lagerhaltung
der Artikel und der Preise sind Anderungen vorbehalten.

SERVICE APRES-VENTE

LISTE DE PIECES DETACHEES

Afin de vous permettre de vous procurer des pigces de re-
change Tamiya, amenez cette liste  votre point de vente Ta-
miya qui ne manquera pas de vous renseigner. Veuillez noter
que les caractensthues, disponibilité et prix peuvent
changer sans avis préavis.

PARTS CODE 53906 5x5mm Aluminum Hex Head Ball Connetcor (BD1 x5) 9808017  2x8mm Shaft (BM6 x2)
4004048  Lower Deck 53642 Smm Aluminum Ball Connector (Blue, BD2 x10) 3454456  Center Shaft (BM7)
4004049  Upper Deck 53640 5mm Aluminum Ball Nut (Blue, BD3 x10) 3454454  Pulley Cap (BMB
4034016  Front Damper Stay 2520043  3x42mm Turmnbuckle Shaft (BD4 x1 Center Brace R (BM3
4034017  Rear Damper Stay 9805929  3x32mm Turnbuckle Shaft (BD5 x2| 3454498  Motor Mount R (BM10)
51253 TB Evolution V B Parts (Bumper) (B1-B8] 9804234  3x23mm Tumbuckle Shaft (BD6 x2] 9804316  Motor Mount Joint (BM11 x3)
51103 TB Evolution IV C Parts (Front Upright) (C1) 53892 3x10mm Aluminum Turnbuckle Shaft (BD7 x4) 3454445 r Gear Holder (BM12)
51104 *1 TB Evolution IV D Parts (Sus. Ann) (D1 & D2 2pcs.) 9464102  Screw Bag E (BE1-BE4) 53575 F Damper Piston Rod (BN1 xﬂ"
51106 T8 Evolution IV Hub Carrier (2 9808025  2.6x5mm Screw (BE1 x5 53573 TRF DamR;:dr Piston (S-Holes, BN2 x4

1107 TB Evolution IV Hub Carrier (4 4R & 4L 9805777  3x2.5mm Grub Screw (B 10} 53574 TRF Dalgte( O—nng [BN3, BN4, BNT, 4 pes, sach)
9114036  J Parts (J1-J5) 53644 Aluminum Stabilizer End Elue, BES3 x4) 588 2mm E-ring (BN5 x15)
51278 Belt Tension Adjuster (K1-K5) 53827 Stabilizer Rod Stopper (BE4 x4) 53576 TRF Damper Oil Sea! (BNS xd)
51000 Hi-Torque Servo Saver (Black) (Q1-Q6, BT5, BT6 53126 1510 Sealed Ball Baann (BF1 x2) 9444361 12mm O-ring (BN8 x4]
53334 *1 Low Friction Damper V Parts (Damper Collar) (V1-V11, 2 pcs.) 51090 950 Ball Beann? (BF2 xdj 51070 TRF415 Rear Stabilizer Set (BN9...etc.)
53890 Swing Shaft Protector (Y1 & Y2) 53030 850 Sealed Ball Bearing (BF3 x4) 8808028  Front Sta.blllzar Set (t?m 0..etc.)
6244014  Drive Belt (Long) 9804315 840 Flan: Ball Bearing (BF4 x2) 9804248 *1 Dam, 'F
6244015  Drive Belt (Short) 50880 TA04 Ball Diff. Plate Set?BG(i x2) 53440 *1 On-Roa unsd ard Sgﬂng Set éBN12 x2...8tc.)
6275070  Urethane Bumper 9949299  Ball Diff. Spring (BG4 x2 53577 TRF Dam er Urethane Bushing
53475 Medium-Narrow White Dish Wheels (Offset 0, 4 pcs.) 9949300 620 Ball Thrust Bearing (BG5 x2) 51101 TB Evolution IV Ball-Head ng S1 12)
8000107  Spiral Tube (14cm) 53405 0.4 Pinion Gear (34T, 35T) (BGS...etc.) 51100 TB Evolution IV 4.6x4.7mm Flan ed ube (BS2 x2)
9464098  Screw Bag A (BA1-BA7) 51213 TAO05 Center Pulley (16T) (BG7 x2) 0994 5mm Suspension Balls (BS3
9805765  3xBmm Round Head Socket Screw (BA1 x10) 53919 TAO05 Aluminum Diff. Joint (BG8 & BG9) 51093 TB Evolution IV 46mm Sus. Shafl S4 x4)
9804212  3x6mm Round Head Socket Screw BA2 x10] 53451 TA04 Front One-Way Joint Set (BG10 x2) 53825 TB Evolution IV 2.6mm Stainless Shaft Set
50575 2.6x10mm Tapping Screw (BA3 x5) 3455874  Front One-Way Housing (BG11) (BS5 & BS6, 2 pcs. each)
9805767  3x8Bmm Countersunk Hex Head Screw (BA4 x10) 53935 TAO5 Wide Pitch Diff. Pulley (36T Size) (BG12) 51094 *1 TB Evolution IV Wheel Axle (BU1 x2)
9804210  3x6mm Countersunk Hex Head Screw (BAS x10; 53936 TAO5 Wide Pitch Front One-Way Pulley (36T Size} (BG13) 53500 Cross Joints for Assembly Universal Shaft Set (BU2 x5, BUS x4, BUA x
50586 3mm Washer }BAG x15) 53857 04 Module GP Spur Gear 105T (TA0S5) (BG14) 53871 48mm Lightweight Rear Swing Shafts (Blue, BUS x2)
9805886  Mount Screw (BA7 x2) 159 4mm Anodized Aluminum Flange Lock Nut (Blue, BH1 x5) 53836 48mm Swing Shaft for ly Shaft Sat (BUG x2)
9464099  Screw Bag B (BB1-BB6) 9804246 5:(0 Smm Sgacer (BH2 x5 53587 Smm Shim Set (BT1 x10, BT2 x10...etc.)
9805763  3x10mm Round Head Socket Screw (BB1 x10} 53539 5.5mm Aluminum Spacer Set (BH3-BHB, 4 pes. each) 3mm Shim Set (BT3 x10...etc.
9805990  3x5mm Round Head Socket Screw (BB2 x10) 53685 TRAF415 Front Bridge Sus. Mount (A) (BL x1) 53601 Low Friction 5mm Adjuster (BT7 x8
9805957  3x10mm Countersunk Hex Head Screw (BB3 x10) 51066 TRF415 Suspension Mount L2 x1) 51111 4mm Adjuster (for 3mm Screws) (BTB x8)
9805888  2.6x10mm Cap Screw (BB4 x10) 53809 TAF415 Suspension Mount BL3 x1) 9805702 Brnrn Snap Pin (?T
9949350  2x25mm Cap Screw & 2mm Lock Nut (BB5 & BG1, 2 pes. each) 51068 TRF415 Suspension Mounl D) (BL4 x1) 50197 Snap Pin Set (BT10 x10 ete.
51211 3x5mm Flat Screw (BB6 x5) 3454446 *1 Upper Bulkhead B (BL5 x Tool Set (Box Wrench, 1.5mm Wrench, BC3 x4)
9464100  Screw Bag C AﬁBC1 -BC7) *1 Lower Bulkhead B (BLB ><1 50171 Heat Resistant Double-Sided Tape
53823 Clamp Ty, umlnum Wheel Hub (6mm Thick) 3454450  Motor Mount L (B 50595 Nylon Band w/Metal Hook (10 pcs.)

(BC1 x5, BC5 x5, B 3454396 n% 53042 Bali Diff. Grease
9805893  1.6x4mm Cap Screw (BC1 x10) 3454452  Center Brace F( 1.9) 53439 Anti-Wear Grease
9804194  3x10mm Screw (BC2 x2) 53807 TB Evolution IV Aluminum Rear Upright (09 (BL10 x2) 2990027 2mm Hex Wrench
50576 3mm Grub Screw (BC3 x10) 9804314  Steering Post (BM1 x2) 4305026  Wrench
9805781  2.5mm E-ring (BC4 x5) 3454447 *1 Upper Bulkhead A (BM2 x1 6095010  Antenna Pipe (30cm) (Black)
50694 2x10mm Shaft (BC5 x10) 3454449 *1 Lower Bulkhead A (BMS3 x1 9494107  Sticker
53646 Wheel Spacer Blue) (BC7 x4...etc.) 3455706  Center Shaft Stopper (BM4, 1054478  Instructions
9464101  Screw Bag D (BD1-BD7) 9808066  Steering Arm (BM5 x2 * Requires 2 sets for one car.
D (B 0 S RIFEE) T RRRRLLREETTTPIPRPR
[= | E\ f— N SESDIABEDBERICTFOH— FESEICITEMES o C4EFRY T422-8610 B THEE X R HER3-7
— ) Sl =S5 =1 : ply .
#Banan RIS OLVT Ror— )b, WE, BRE. BRI, MEELTTRACRE BARRAIY DAZT—Y—EZMR
For Japanese use only! TN, IRAAEFIBICIE B EREES LI BELICE OBE I (BELEDEBEESD) @ 054-283- 0003

*EREELLEY ThLieAR. &
DATYvA—DMSENIchRE2T—
P—EXARRETTEXWETE
7, Fe BRHRET—H—EXCE
BCEXTRHEIE. BEOFETT
EXTBRIENTEEY, FLIIEY
HAZXEZI—F—ERETHEMNED
TN

5-00810-9-1118, MAE R #F) 2P THIRWALZEW

@ (HREBBDTHIRED

N=—YRBICMATHRIIEFHY G15M) ZTHHBELTIET

hid, BEFEFR—
BRIFNLET,

CAEEVYH—FOTHREE)

LR=TVRI NG R LBTEE

FIVAH—FZTHADES AR CHRESMBEAOOE
BlEFEELEGVET, TEXRBBEEIBR—LNR—IKY

SR/ T EP 8:00~20:00 +. B. $REP8:00~17:00
L (HREI—HF—ERTELRY :
http://tamiya.com/japan/customer/cs_top. htm :

®x03-3899-3765 ®EE#HEX)

TE) RC AWDL — > & H— ITEM 42103
TAOSMS v —Fy b

KA T ERSEBLABIBENHOET,

e i =
t’zﬁ A..........--..-....-....-.570':13 9464098
ER$EB *-440M 9464099
EZLR5EC- - +e++-+-1,300F 9464100
EAKEED . seveere2.300M 9464101
E R SSFEE. - *++-900 9464102
JIR—Yens ++++540F 9114036
DUT‘V#"""""' --..-.7'80()':\3 4004048
FYIR— T rearcencarsaniecnees 1,700/ 4004049
AV RYVIR—RF— ++++++1,000M 4034016
VYT IR—RFT—rer cee+++1,200M 4034017
TLEVINVIR— +»+-300M 6275070
RILE () veeee ++++500 6244014
NI () - -+450M 6244015
Ty IR=IIb oAy RA (118) - 1,000 3454447
FyiR—/ULI Ay KB (1f@) ++++++1,000@ 3454446
OQFZ /T~y RA (1{8) =+-+-+++-+1,600/ 3454449
OF /LI~y KB (@) - ++1,600/ 3454448
:E—G—VTVFL""“""' .....BBOH 3454450
:E_g_vljyFH..........------SSOOH 3454498
EF—F—YUrhYaAqrh (3 ---440 9804316
Y H—TL—RFeereeeeeeeeee],000M 3454452
BYH—FL—RRerrcecereeeee 1200/ 3454455
AFT7 VI P —L1 (2f@) - +++-1,150F1 9808066
ZFFUDY T Yy Peeeeeeeeceaaaa],300/ 3454306
AFF IR (F) cooreeeeres 9804314
tyg_:/.‘,jh............ 3454456
BV -V TRAbY/t—.- 3455706
RIR—HA IR G —rrnrreenes 3454445
7 ) — 4“\"‘?7‘""""""" ....250P3 3454454
JAYRTYITANIY YT 022,600 3455874
FIR—2 Y2 — (2F) erevree +--2,200/9 9804248
TOYRRIESAHF—eeeeeeeniea 440 9808028
(VIR ZIFAPLN—F &IF)

YUY MR (2F) eeeeeeerernneeet 230 9805886
8407 SV INRFUVY (2F) +«-++-+ 6508 9804315
3x42my — Xy 2L+ 7k (17) -330/ 2520043

BRFWLETY,

3x32my — >INy 2L v 7 k (24) -380F 9805929
3x23mm% —> )Xy UL v 7 (2%F) -380M 9804234
3X10mmRkO—E R (22) «+»eere0e0+-150F 9804194
3% 2.5mm-r €XR (10f@) =+~ --++300M@ 9805777
3x10mmNAME R (10%F) -+ +++=230FH 9805763
3xmmFNARE R (104) « - ++++230M 9805765
3x BmmAS AN E R (104) « -« +++230M 9804212
3XEmMANARIER (10F) < ++++230F 9805990
3x10mm7SAME R (103) «» +++»+230M 9805957
3IxBmmAAANME R (104) «-- ++++230 9805767
3XBmmAAME R (10F) «+eveee-0-«-230F 9804210
2.6x10mm#* ¢ v SR Y 21— (10%) --280F 9805888
1.6xX4mm¥F v v 7ZXT ) 12— (10%) ---280/ 9805893
2,6 X 5mmALE R (5) secvceececeeee-+200/ 9808025
2X9mM 4 7 b (27) ececeeeeeeeo- 210 9808017
5X0.5MmA N —H— (5{F) «cerreece-- +340M 9804246
2.5mmE") > 47 (5f@) sevceee ec++++200 9805781
12mOY > &7 (4f@) <+ =re-> see+++2503 9444361
6mmAF v 7 (10fF) -« -- ++--250 9805702
RISAZIF a—7 (14cm) + ++++200M 8000107
FYFTF X1 T (&-30cm) *+ ++++270M 6095010
T T 540/ 9494107

ZOMICHLERPCEBDILHORCARTIN—YHHH/X
NTWEY, BE< ORBERTE. KiclFLdhry~v—
HB—ERXTHREVWRHTEW, E. ZOFRKNEOBED
ACMIWRTYV Y, BBORYESAHY— BROFZVT

FIRATINFFRFTLUTE D E Ao

TENWEREER

LiciBa., BEVWORREREDESETWEREEET,
BB g EE PRI-—K
BI{—'eesooesocannocnnnrnsne 700/« 200 SP.1253
C/K—Weereses <2400+ 140 SP.1103
D/x—Y (1#0) - seeeeseo 700/ 1403 SP.1104
F2JC—'Yeoeesessaoesoasercnen +350/d+ 140 SP.1106
FA)¢—"Yeococeoces eeeesee+350/- 140/ SP.1107
KIS— (24) = cmevmecnennen +-500/3- 1401 SP.1278
Q=Y YA =2 7Y I K (1) 4 (48) - 700+ 140 SP.1000
VIR—" (2#7) +ovvevreevereeee2400/ 140 OP.334
120 OP.890
KA =)L (47F) seveecvseceees o550/ 240 OP.475
2.6x10mm% v > &' E R (54) <100+ 801 SP.575
3% 3 ERY (10f@) =oeevveer 2003+ 80F SP.576
37 v — (15@) ++++++++-+100”- 80 SP.586
2mmEY >4 (15f@) ++-ve++-++-+100/M- 80F SP.588
2x10mm¥ ¥ 7 b (10%) 150/3- 80 SP.594
F77L—k (28 ¢ 250/ 80  SP.880
Y ZM—JL (8fF) =--e-crvo++++-600™H: 90 SP.994
PRIV LB (IfE) seerearee-- 800F3- 120/ SP.1066
PRI D2 D (1fE) +oeveov<-+<B00H 120/ SP.1068
UV RGESA P —ereens- «e+++400M- 90MH SP.1070
(VIR ZFaT L N—F &IF)
9507 Y (4fF]) <+e+v+-++++700M 90 SP.1090

24

3x46mm v 7 ~ (44) 90 SP.1093
KA — LTI R (27K) ++«+++++700MH+ 120 SP.1094
4.6x4.7mm7 5> V)8 7 (2f8) 200 90 SP.1100
EOo—mR—JL¥> I (2f8) --200H- 90MH SP.1101
4mm7 Y v A5 — (8f@) ++++e++++200"+ 120 SP.1111
3x5m7 S v kX (BXK) ++++++100- 90M SP.1211
16T 7 — U — (2fF) =»evrerveere- 300M9- 120 SP.1213
8505 /IX—¥— L7 Y v (4@) +1,600/+ 120 OP.30
15105 /K=Y —)bRF Y v (2f8) 1,200+ 120/ OP.126
dmm7 S0y 2Fw bk (F-5(8) -500/~- 903 OP.159
34T, 35T = A 47 eeeeer++ 800 120/ OP.405
FPUFITF 7')1'-"'- +5003+ 120 OP.439
AR T YT rreeccencann 1,000+ 200 OP.440
(VIR EFAP Lo n=Re 1'Jx|~7/\—|~ &%)
JvoxAIark (2fF) +---600M 120 OP.451
SORRINAF—, 2x98m¥ v 7 k. 3

x2.5mm-f ExY (1&5%) ++++--500M+ 90 OP.500
X/\"—.-{j-—..--.-..-..-.---.--.-SOOH. gqu 0P539
(3% 0.5mm, 1mm, 1.5mm. 2mm, 2.5mm, 3mm % 4E)

EZX R (4F) coereeeeseceees450/ 90 OP.573
3mOY»& (Udv). Ay RHAIK,
F7AYANR—Y— (&4E) +---400”H- 90M OP.574
EAh>OY K (43) coeeeee+++400MH 90M OP.575
AW —IU (4f&) »+veeerr-+++150+ 90H OP.576
oLy Fvia (10M@) -+-----200M- 90M@ OP.577
3%0.1mm, 0.2mm, 0.3mm3 Ly (£10M@) 4003+ 90 OP.585
5x0.1mm, 0.2mm, 0.3mm% 4» (F10fE) 400 90 OP.587
5mm7 ¥ v A& — (8fF) <+----+--300M- 120@ OP.601
Smm O—R—JLJF > + (10/&) + 6001~ 120 OP.640
Smmt"O1—AR—JL (10{@) +~------600- 120M OP.642
AFTEL KN (4fE) +--eevee-+++500F+ 90 OP.644
11.5%0.5mm, 1Tmm A R—+ — (£4F) -500/+ 90 OP.646
7O0Yh7YyYHZYT Y MA(118) -900d+ 120 OP.685
Uyvry7>a - (2@)+---+-3,600M* 140m OP.807
YA kXB (1{E) +++++-~+-9501- 1209 OP.809
R —JL/AT, 2% 10mm + 7 b, 1.6 % 4mm
*¥yvFRUYa—(14%) 1,500 120 OP.823
2.6 % 22mm, 25mm3 7 b ({24&K) -450- 90MH OP.825
Oy KRRy /X— (4F) ===----- 500/ 90 OP.827
RATv 7~ (8-2%) -++1,100M+ 90M OP.836
105TR/C—FA7eveceerccensers300F 120 OP.857
BB T2y 7k (F2%) 1,200 120 OP.871
3X10my —> /Ny 202+ 7 b (4%) -500/@+ 90 OP.892
5x 5mmt>O0—R—JL (6{&) +-----800M+ 90 OP.906
F7Yas v r-E(&1M@) -1,800H- 140M OP.919
R—JLFTF—Y—-eeeneeeneo 2500/ 140/ OP.935
0¥ Iy F—Y—----500/- 140/ OP.936
2x25mm¥ ¥y TR ) a—, 2omA Y 7

F b (F2fF) sroerernreeee+200M 90 AO.5014
FIRFIVY (2F) 1808+ 90 AO.5015
6202 Z A AT (2f8) <+ +650MH+ 903 AO.5016

42103 RCC TA05 MS Chassis Kit (11054478)




